

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).19881/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM SINGH BHATI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of Respondent No.2 and
office report)

Date: 12/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajvinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Sambhav Sogani, Adv.
Ms. Rachita P. Rai, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for deleting the name of
Respondent No.2 who is the driver of the vehicle which
caused the accident. Respondent No.2 apparently is a
performa respondent and hence the request to delete his
name is allowed subject to the implication, if any,
which will have to be borne by the petitioner -
Insurance Company.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master