

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19881/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2009 in SBCMA No.290/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM SINGH BHATI AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 04/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Singh,ADdv.  
Mr. Manish Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra Singhvi,Adv.  
Mr. Maitreyi Singhvi,Adv.  
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam,Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to entertain the petition. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

However, the question of law raised by Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner is kept open. He can agitate the issue in an an appropriate case.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master